The effective date of this Amendment to the Plan shall be April 9, 2014, upon the stockholders’ approval.

3. Section 2.1 of the Plan is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

2.1 Number of Shares Available. Subject to Sections 2.2 and 17, the total number of Shares reserved and available for
grant and issuance pursuant to the Plan shall be Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand (350,000) Shares. Subject to Sections
2.2 and 17, Shares shall again be available for grant and issuance in connection with future Awards under the Plan that: (a)
are subject to issuance upon exercise of an Option but cease to be subject to such Option for any reason other than exercise